

## MEASURE L CITIZENS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EXECUTIVE BOARD ROOM City of Lakewood 5000 CLARK AVE Lakewood, CA 90712

## September 27, 2023

CALL TO ORDER6:00 p.m.ROLL CALLCrystal Jones-Duncan, Chair<br/>Jeannie Clark, Vice Chair<br/>David Arellano, Greater Lakewood Chamber of Commerce<br/>Jeff Wood, City Council Audit Committee<br/>Cassandra Chase, City Council Audit Committee<br/>Rose Nelson, Lakewood Women's Club<br/>Ron Piazza, City Council Appointee, Business Community<br/>Ahmed Rafi, City Council Appointee, Neighborhood Watch<br/>Valerie Youell, City Council Appointee, Youth

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes from March 29, 2023 Meeting
- 3. Overview of FY 23-24 Mid-cycle Budget
- 4. Status of Capital Improvement Projects funded by Measure L
- 5. Vision, Mission and Values
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Committee Member Comments
- 8. Adjournment

Any qualified individual with a disability that would exclude that individual from participating in or attending the above meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office, 5050 Clark Avenue, Lakewood, CA, at 562/866-9771, ext. 2200; at least 48 hours prior to the above meeting to ensure that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting or other reasonable auxiliary aids or services may be provided.